Operator’s Manual
 M4098
Upper Tracker™
Lower Tracker™
Martin®
Tracker™ Reversing
Important

P/N
Item 22
Qty
TKR-24URSXXX 37458-02 35205-06 37413-502 38550R-1 2
TKR-30URSXXX 37458-02 35205-06 37413-502 38550R-1 2
TKR-36URSXXX 37466 35205-06 37413-503 38550R-1 4
TKR-42URSXXX 37466 35205-02 37413-504 38550R-1 4
TKR-48URSXXX 37466 35205-02 37413-504 38550R-1 4
TKR-54URSXXX 37466 35205-02 37413-505 38550R-2 4
Assembly
P/N
Belt Width
in. (mm) Dim “A”
Weight
lbs
TKR-24URSXXX 24-30 (600-800) 49.12 (1248) 172
TKR-30URSXXX 24-30 (600-800) 49.12 (1248) 172
TKR-36URSXXX 36 (950) 53.12 (1349) 178
TKR-42URSXXX 42-48 (1000-1250) 66.88 (1699) 196
TKR-48URSXXX 42-48 (1000-1250) 66.88 (1699) 196
TKR-54URSXXX 54 (1350) 71.12 (1806) 198
P
ar
t
N

P/N
Item 36
P/N
TKR-36URHXXX 38504R-05 38512-05 38512R-05 37283-03 35205-07 37413-H01 38550R-1
TKR-42URHXXX 38504R-03 38512-03 38512R-03 37283-03 35205-07 37413-H01 38550R-1
TKR-48URHXXX 38504R-03 38512-03 38512R-03 37283-01 35205-03 37413-H02 38550R-1
TKR-54URHXXX 38504R-03 38512-03 38512R-03 37283-01 35205-03 37413-H02 38550R-2
TKR-60URHXXX 38504R-04 38512-04 38512R-04 37283-01 35205-03 37413-H03 38550R-2
TKR-72URHXXX 38504R-04 38512-04 38512R-04 37283-01 35205-04 37413-H03 38550R-2
Assembly
P/N
Belt Width
in. (mm) Dim “A”
Weight
lbs
TKR-36URHXXX 36 (800-1000) 65.88 (1673) 337
TKR-42URHXXX 42 (1000-1200) 74.88 (1902) 357
TKR-48URHXXX 48 (1200-1400) 86.88 (2207) 386
TKR-54URHXXX 54 (1400-1600) 86.88 (2207) 386
TKR-60URHXXX 60-72 (1600-1750) 104.76 (2661) 415
TKR-72URHXXX 60-72 (1600-1750) 104.76 (2661) 426
P
ar
t

tem 22
Qty
TKR-24LRSEXX 37458-02 35205-06 34745-03R 34745-03L 34743-01 38550R-1 TRLRLC4-24 2
TKR-30LRSEXX 37458-02 35205-06 34745-01R 34745-01L 34743-01 38550R-1 TRLRLC4-30 2
TKR-36LRSEXX 37466 35205-06 34745-01R 34745-01L 34743-01 38550R-1 TRLRLC4-36 4
TKR-42LRSEXX 37466 35205-02 34745-02R 34745-02L 34743-02 38550R-1 TRLRLC4-42 4
TKR-48LRSEXX 37466 35205-02 34745-02R 34745-02L 34743-02 38550R-1 TRLRLC4-48 4
TKR-54LRSEXX 37466 35205-02 34745-02R 34745-02L 34743-02 38550R-2 TRLRLC4-54 4
Assembly
P/N
Belt Width
in. (mm)
Dim “A”
Dim “B” Weight
lbsMin. Max.
TKR-24LRSEXX 24 (600-700) 51.12 (1298) 21.00 (533) 38.63 (981) 258
TKR-30LRSEXX 30 (700-800) 51.12 (1298) 29.50 (749) 47.13 (1197) 260
TKR-36LRSEXX 36 (800-1000) 51.12 (1298) 29.50 (749) 47.13 (1197) 264
TKR-42LRSEXX 42 (1000-1200) 66.80 (1697) 42.50 (1080) 60.13 (1527) 285
TKR-48LRSEXX 48 (1200-1400) 66.80 (1697) 42.50 (1080) 60.13 (1527) 285
TKR-54LRSEXX 54 (1400-1600) 66.80 (1697) 42.50 (1080) 60.13 (1527) 285
Item Description Part No.
P
ar
t

ar
t
N
um
be
rs
Martin Engineering M4098-07/18 28 Martin® Tracker™ Reversing
Table VIII. Dimensions and Weights for Martin® Tracker™ Reversing HD Lower Unit
Assembly
P/N
Belt Width
in. (mm)
Dim “A” Dim “B”
Dim “C” Weight
lbsMin. Max.
TKR-36LRHAXX-XXX 36 (800-1000) 60.38 (1534) 30.38 (772) 33.26 (845) 53.64 (1362) 456
TKR-42LRHAXX-XXX 42 (1000-1200) 77.38 (1965) 39.38 (1000) 42.00 (1067) 65.38 (1661) 491
TKR-48LRHAXX-XXX 48 (1200-1400) 77.38 (1965) 39.38 (1000) 42.00 (1067) 73.38 (1864) 498
TKR-54LRHAXX-XXX 54 (1400-1600) 77.38 (1965) 39.38 (1000) 42.00 (1067) 81.38 (2067) 507
TKR-60LRHAXX-XXX 60 (1600-1800) 104.25 (2648) 47.25 (1200) 56.00 (1422) 95.25 (2419) 570
TKR-72LRHAXX-XXX 72 (1800-2000) 104.25 (2648) 47.25 (1200) 56.00 (1422) 95.25 (2419) 570
TKR-84LRHAXX-XXX 84 (2000-2200) 110.25 (2800) 47.25 (1200) 62.00 (1575) 111.25 (2826) 692
P
ar
t
N